
Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus Finaal
PJ 60 m
1 Uku Andla 19.12.93 Audentese SK 07,45 7,40
2 MIRKO MÄRDIMÄE 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07,66 7,51
3 Emil Haljend 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07,58 7,54
4 Sten Sibul Võru Kesklinna G /Audentes 07,53 7,56
5 MARTIN PIHOOJA 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07,61 7,84
6 Indrek Raag 27.04.94 Parksepa KK 07,75 7,90
7 Robert Mere 04.11.92 Parksepa KK 07,77
8 OLIVER OJAVEER 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07,85
9 Kenert Raudsepp 1993 Antsla G 7,862
10 Kent Liivaste 15.04.93 Parksepa KK 7,864
11 Taavi Hainas 22.10.93 Parksepa KK 08,06
12 MAIGER RAAG 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,14
vv Kermo Rannamaa 1988 TÜ ASK 07,29
vv Ken Metsla 1992 JK Võru 07,66
vv Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.92 KJK Lõunalõvi 07,79
vv Robert Kruuda 1988 JK Võru 08,07
vv Averi Ots 20.03.1992 JK Võru 08,22
vv Rando Tamm 07.07.93 Põlva SK 08,22

PJ 200 m
1 Karel Osi 13.07.94 Parksepa KK 24,63
2 Sten Sibul Võru Kesklinna G /Audentes 24,76
3 Uku Andla 19.12.93 Audentese SK 25,01
4 MIRKO MÄRDIMÄE 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 25,14
5 Robert Mere 04.11.92 Parksepa KK 25,27
6 Emil Haljend 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 25,36
7 Kenert Raudsepp 1993 Antsla G 25,52
8 MARTIN PIHOOJA 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 25,76
9 Kent Liivaste 15.04.93 Parksepa KK 26,08
10 SVEN KIVIOJA 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 26,51
vv Ken Metsla 1992 JK Võru 25,23

PJ 1000 m
1 Karel Osi 13.07.94 Parksepa KK 2.52,65
2 Raul Rebane 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.53,69
3 Andres Hillep 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.55,11
4 Jürgen Annus 1993 Antsla G 2.58,80
5 SVEN KIVIOJA 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.59,33
6 Egert Reili 28.02.94 Parksepa KK 3.07,07
7 Kevin Koskinen 16.08.94 Parksepa KK 3.09,00

PJ 60 mtj
1 MARTIN PIHOOJA 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,62
2 Uku Andla 19.12.93 Audentese SK 09,90
3 Emil Haljend 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,99
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PJ Kõrgus
1 Kaarel Runtal 09.08.93 Parksepa KK 1.70
2 Indrek Raag 27.04.94 Parksepa KK 1.70
3 Johannes Hollo 17.02.93 Parksepa KK 1.65
4 Sten Sibul Võru Kesklinna G /Audentes 0
vv Robert Kruuda 1988 JK Võru 1.50
vv Rando Tamm 07.07.93 Põlva SK 1.85
vv Allan Kaarli Murumets 1994 Tartu 1.80

PJ kaugus
1 Uku Andla 19.12.93 Audentese SK 6.36
2 Henry Maask 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.08
3 Indrek Raag 27.04.94 Parksepa KK 6.04
4 Sten Sibul Võru Kesklinna G /Audentes 5.98
5 Taavi Hainas 22.10.93 Parksepa KK 5.73
6 MARTIN PIHOOJA 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.70
7 Emil Haljend 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.59
vv Ken Metsla 1992 JK Võru 5.74
vv Robert Kruuda 1988 JK Võru 5.04
vv Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.92 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.53

PJ kuul
1 Joosep Piho 07.07.93 Parksepa KK 15.34
2 Ville Tüve 26.08.93 Parksepa KK 12.10
3 Rait Mosona 23.02.1994 Parksepa KK 11.60
4 Henry Maask 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.25
5 Mihkel Kase 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.11
6 Sander Soon 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.79
7 GERT NASSAR 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.74
8 Taavi Hainas 22.10.93 Parksepa KK 10.60
9 KASPER KEPS 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.57
10 Christian Tammoja 1995 Antsla G 10.30
vv Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.92 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.58

TJ 60 m
1 Anni Võro 10.06.93 Parksepa KK 08,87
2 Airi Parv 1993 Varstu Keskkool 08,96
3 Eliis Ermel 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,21
4 HELEN HAUG 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,31
5 Kaisa Jänis 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,61
6 Linda Siska 1994 Antsla G 09,65

TJ 200 m
1 Laura Joonas 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,05
2 Eliise Hollas 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,71
3 Anne Välimets 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,73
4 Piret Rummi   1993 Võru Kesklinna G 31,57
5 Linda Siska 1994 Antsla G 33,06

TJ 600 m
1 Laura Joonas 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.57,09
2 Mirjam Lindmets 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 1.57,99
3 Jane Saluorg 1992 Varstu Keskkool 1.59,45
4 HELEN HAUG 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.00,21
5 Candy Kikkas  1993 Võru Kesklinna G 2.06,19



TJ Kõrgus
1 Anni Võro 10.06.93 Parksepa KK 1.40
2 Mirjam Lindmets 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 1.35
3 Kerti Vahl 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
4 Eliis Ermel 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
5 Jane-Ly Vago 26.10.94 Parksepa KK 1.25
6 Kaisa Jänis 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20

TJ kaugus
1 Mirjam Lindmets 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 4.54
2 Airi Parv 1993 Varstu Keskkool 4.41
3 Stiina Harak 27.11.94 Parksepa KK 4.36
4 Johanna Riivik 29.12.94 Parksepa KK 4.24
5 HELEN HAUG 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.12
6 Kristine Haukamägi  1993 Võru Kesklinna G 3.74
vv Linda Pajo 1986 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.98

TJ kuul
1 Eliise Hollas 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.95
2 Anni Võro 10.06.93 Parksepa KK 8.56
3 Mari- Liis Kaiv 02.01.93 Parksepa KK 7.52
4 Grete Rebanets  1993 Võru Kesklinna G 7.24
5 Triinu Avans 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.71

PA 60 m Q F
1 Karl Kaur 1996 Kuldre Kool 07,45 7,40
2 Karl Ossis 1995 Antsla G 07,67 7,43
3 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 07,61 7,53
4 Markus Maran 30.11.95 Parksepa KK 07,94 7,94
5 Viktor Lindmets 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 08,19 8,28
6 Kristen Volkov 96 Puiga PK 07,79
7 Sander Kronberg 1996 Pikakannu PK 08,20
8 Jevgeni Tsernogosov 1996 Võru I PK 08,37
9 Kaspar Tiits 1996 Võru I PK 08,38
10 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 08,39
11 Ken Urbanik 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 08,60
12 Martin Paur Vastseliina KK 08,70
13 Riho Mändmets Vastseliina KK 08,76
14 Marvet Silm Vastseliina KK 09,06
vv Kristofel Seppel 6.06.1996 TÜ ASK 07,63
vv Maiko Kiis Põlva 07,69

PA 200 m
1 Kristen Volkov 96 Puiga PK 25,97
2 Karl Ossis 1995 Antsla G 26,55
3 Karl Kaur 1996 Kuldre Kool 26,69
4 Markus Külaviir 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 26,74
5 MARTIN PAAKSPUU 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 26,95
6 Risto     Kahre 1996 Kääpa PK 27,02
7 Reijo    Klade 1996 Kääpa PK 27,13
8 Sander Kronberg 1996 Pikakannu PK 27,34
9 Kaiv Hardi 1996 Võru I PK 28,27
10 Kaspar Tiits 1996 Võru I PK 28,79
11 Armin    Adson 1995 Kääpa PK 30,76
vv Kristofel Seppel 6.06.1996 TÜ ASK 25,19
vv Maiko Kiis Põlva 25,36



PA 1000 m
1 Toni Nurmeots 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.55,76
2 Gabriel Tamm 1995 Antsla G 2.57,92
3 Keijo Kruuda 95 Puiga PK 3.02,06
4 Thomas Kuus 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.02,85
5 REIKO GREGOR RUUDA 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.05,63
6 Sten Märtin 96 Puiga PK 3.11,67
7 Nils Piirmann 30.06.95 Parksepa KK 3.11,80
8 Andre Lainemaa 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 3.13,70
9 Reijo    Klade 1996 Kääpa PK 3.15,15
10 Viktor Lindmets 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 3.15,83
11 Kaidar Taal 1996 Kuldre Kool 3.17,29
12 HARDI AHMAN 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.17,56
13 Armin    Adson 1995 Kääpa PK 3.23,04
14 Kaiv Hardi 1996 Võru I PK 3.33,60

PA 60 mtj
1 MARTIN PAAKSPUU 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,57
2 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 08,94
3 Helger Pikk 20.05.96 Parksepa KK 09,26
4 Kaiv Hardi 1996 Võru I PK 10,16

PA kaugus
1 MARTIN PAAKSPUU 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.28
2 Karl Kaur 1996 Kuldre Kool 5.91
3 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 5.87
4 Maikel Varend 1995 Antsla G 5.81
5 Helger Pikk 20.05.96 Parksepa KK 5.65
6 TIMO KUUS 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.57
7 Karel Käos 19.12.95 Parksepa KK 5.56
8 Kristen Volkov 96 Puiga PK 5.46
9 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 5.42
10 Gabriel Tamm 1995 Antsla G 5.32
11 Ingmar   Juur 1995 Kääpa PK 5.32
12 Viktor Lindmets 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 5.23
13 Reijo    Klade 1996 Kääpa PK 5.13
14 Risto     Kahre 1996 Kääpa PK 5.05
15 Ken Urbanik 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 4.90
16 Sander Kronberg 1996 Pikakannu PK 4.88
17 Sander   Nool 1996 Kääpa PK 4.81
18 Kevin Ojaots 26.04.1996 Osula PK 4.75
19 Armin    Adson 1995 Kääpa PK 4.57
20 Kaspar Tiits 1996 Võru I PK 4.54
21 Markus Maran 30.11.95 Parksepa KK 4.51
vv Maiko Kiis Põlva 5.72

PA Kõrgus
1 Karel Käos 19.12.95 Parksepa KK 1.85
2 Helger Pikk 20.05.96 Parksepa KK 1.80
3 MARTIN PAAKSPUU 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.80
4 Jevgeni Tsernogosov 1996 Võru I PK 1.70
5 Hendrik Nõlvik 96 Puiga PK 1.65
6 Andre Lainemaa 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 1.60

PA kuul
1 Ingmar   Juur 1995 Kääpa PK 12.74
2 Bobby Pokker 18.08.95 Parksepa KK 12.16
3 Rauno Uibopuu 1996 Kuldre Kool 12.16
4 Kevin Ojaots 26.04.1996 Osula PK 11.66
5 Risto     Kahre 1996 Kääpa PK 11.36



6 Herki Hellamaa 1996 Antsla G 11.07
7 Markus Külaviir 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.91
8 Alar Lokk 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.08
9 Hendrik Nõlvik 96 Puiga PK 9.58
10 Kaidar Taal 1996 Kuldre Kool 9.46

TA 60 m
1 Õilme Võro 1996 Parksepa KK 08,18 8,17
2 Merli Ilves 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,57 8,54
3 Ketter Laurits Võru I PK 08,69 8,56
4 Liisa Kunz 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,68 8,73
5 Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 08,85 8,76
6 Heelika Pärn 1996 Antsla G 08,75 8,82
7 Kati Kesselmann 18.09.1996 Parksepa KK 08,86
8 Kelly Mekk 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 09,10
9 Elise Vähi Võru I PK 09,26
10 Katri - Liis Klaar 1996 Kuldre Kool 09,29
11 Hanna Tintso 20.12.1995 Parksepa KK 09,31
12 Diana Andritskaja 1996 Kuldre Kool 09,59
13 Kerli Oja 96 Puiga PK 09,61
14 Maria Ojakäär 12.01.1996 Parksepa KK 09,61
15 Merilyn Rebane Võru I PK 09,93
16 Silva Pijon 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,05
17 Sälly Veesaar 1996 Kuldre Kool 10,09
vv Kerly Nurk 17.09.1996 TÜ ASK 08,61
vv Kristin Prangel 25.06.1995 TÜ ASK 08,63
vv Grete Sikk 14.11.1996 Põlva SK 09,10
vv Erika Suurmets 6.10.1996 TÜ ASK 09,19

TA 200 m
1 Merli Ilves 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 28,33
2 Heelika Pärn 1996 Antsla G 28,89
3 Liisa Kunz 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 29,90
4 Sirelyn Pommer 23.10.1996 Osula PK 30,45
5 Katri - Liis Klaar 1996 Kuldre Kool 32,92
6 Diana Andritskaja 1996 Kuldre Kool 33,74
7 Sälly Veesaar 1996 Kuldre Kool 34,66
vv Kerly Nurk 17.09.1996 TÜ ASK 28,96
vv Kristin Prangel 25.06.1995 TÜ ASK 29,32
vv Erika Suurmets 6.10.1996 TÜ ASK 30,54
vv Grete Sikk 14.11.1996 Põlva SK 31,10

TA 600 m
1 Eliise Johanson 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.48,64
2 Sirelyn Pommer 23.10.1996 Osula PK 1.51,87
3 Annely Veidik 1995 Antsla G 2.01,83
4 Katri - Liis Klaar 1996 Kuldre Kool 2.09,75
5 Janeli    Pelska 1995 Kääpa PK 2.17,09
6 Kerli Oja 96 Puiga PK 2.20,77

TA 60 mtj
1 Sirelyn Pommer 23.10.1996 Osula PK 11,24
2 Regina Saar 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13,49
vv Kerly Nurk 17.09.1996 TÜ ASK 10,42

TA Kõrgus
1 Merli Ilves 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.71
2 Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 1.40
3 Maria Ojakäär 12.01.1996 Parksepa KK 1.35
4 Hanna Tintso 20.12.1995 Parksepa KK 1.30



5 Anet Plakso 5.05.1996 Osula PK 1.25
5 Annabel Palm 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.25
7 Mariette Vunder 1995 Sõmerpalu PK 1.25
7 Regina Saar 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.25

TA kaugus
1 Õilme Võro 1996 Parksepa KK 5.18
2 Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 5.03
3 Merli Ilves 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.74
4 Ketter Laurits Võru I PK 4.47
5 Liisa Kunz 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.38
6 Kelly Mekk 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 3.95
7 Annabel Palm 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.89
8 Kaili Lindmets 22.09.1995 Parksepa KK 3.76
9 Simone Kolga 1995 Kuldre Kool 3.69
10 Anet Plakso 5.05.1996 Osula PK 3.56
vv  Laura Tšernova 10.01.1995 TÜ ASK 4.99
vv Kerly Nurk 17.09.1996 TÜ ASK 4.56
vv Laura Moltsaar 12.03.95 TÜ ASK 4.49
vv Kristin Prangel 25.06.1995 TÜ ASK 4.17

TA kuul
1 Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 11.87
2 Elis Kannimäe 1996 Antsla G 9.72
3 Airi Sisask 26.05.1996 Osula PK 8.70
4 Liisa Kunz 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.47
5 Egne-Riin Retsnik 1996 Antsla G 8.34
6 Anet Plakso 5.05.1996 Osula PK 8.10
7 Silva Pijon 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.00
vv  Laura Tšernova 10.01.1995 TÜ ASK 11.23
vv Laura Moltsaar 12.03.95 TÜ ASK 11.11

PB 60 m
1 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 07,93 7,85
2 Mihkel  Liping 1997 Kääpa PK 08,12 7,94
3 RISTO PLOOM 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,10 8,01
4 Kris Kottisse 1997 Võru I PK 08,15 8,08
5 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,39 8,38
6 Kase Tarmo 1998 Võru I PK 08,63 8,48
7 Auli Laats 1998 Kuldre Kool 08,78
8 Hardi Liimets 18.12.98 Parksepa KK 08,80
9 Jaagup Traagel 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 08,86
10 Meelis Lätte 98 Puiga PK 08,91
11 Tanel Sutt 1997 Võru I PK 08,92
12 Koit    Roots   1997 Pikakannu PK 09,14
13 Virko Värnik 4.04.1998 Osula PK 09,46
14 Teodor Manivald Toomik 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,50
vv Martin Koor 9.01.1997 TÜ ASK 07,89
vv  Erki Kuus 13.04.1997 TÜ ASK 08,44

PB 200 m
1 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 25,80
2 Mihkel  Liping 1997 Kääpa PK 26,05
3 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 28,60
4 Auli Laats 1998 Kuldre Kool 30,31
5 Jarl Teesalu 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 31,20
6 Lauri Pähn 98 Puiga PK 31,71
vv Martin Koor 9.01.1997 TÜ ASK 26,54
vv Erki Kuus 1997 TÜ ASK 28,12



PB 1000 m
1 KARL OLAF OTT 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.17,47
2 Kerrit Raudvassar 97 Puiga PK 3.24,74
3 Taavi Perv 18.031998 Osula PK 3.24,79
4 Hannes Varik 1997 Kuldre Kool 3.28,49
5 SANDER TAAN 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.29,53
6 Lauri Pähn 98 Puiga PK 3.33,43
7 Rayan Aripman 1998 Antsla G 3.45,74
8 Virko Värnik 4.04.1998 Osula PK 3.48,94

PB 60 mtj
1 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 08,87
2 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,08
3 Jarl Teesalu 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,32
4 Konstantin Javnašan 07.02.97 Haanja kool 09,39
5 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,06
6 Hardi Liimets 18.12.98 Parksepa KK 10,27
7 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 10,42
vv Karl Kivi 17.11.1997 TÜ ASK 09,37

PB Kõrgus
1 Konstantin Javnašan 07.02.97 Haanja kool 1.75
2 ENDO- ARON VUHT 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.65
3 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.60
4 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 1.45
5 Kevin Kreitzberg 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 1.15

PB kaugus
1 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 5.75
2 ENDO- ARON VUHT 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.59
3 Kris Kottisse 1997 Võru I PK 5.36
4 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.21
5 RISTO PLOOM 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.14
6 Jarl Teesalu 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 5.05
7 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 4.53
8 Auli Laats 1998 Kuldre Kool 4.52
9 Kase Tarmo 1998 Võru I PK 4.49
10 Mihkel  Liping 1997 Kääpa PK 4.37
11 Meelis Lätte 98 Puiga PK 4.22
12 Virko Värnik 4.04.1998 Osula PK 3.57
13 Taavi Perv 18.031998 Osula PK 3.39
vv Erki Kuus 1997 TÜ ASK 4.66

PB kuul
1 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 11.44
2 Kris Kottisse 1997 Võru I PK 10.96
3 ENDO- ARON VUHT 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.82
4 Kerrit Raudvassar 97 Puiga PK 10.70
5 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.37
6 Germo Alliksoo 1997 Varstu Keskkool 10.10
7 Brain Põldsepp 1997 Antsla G 9.59
8 Markus Varrik 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 8.80
9 Koit    Roots   1997 Pikakannu PK 8.33
10 Hannes Varik 1997 Kuldre Kool 7.62
11 Taavi Perv 18.031998 Osula PK 7.59
v.v. Christian Kalme 26.01.1997 TÜ ASK 14.82
v.v. Erki Kuus 13.04.97 TÜ ASK 9.43



TB 60 m
1 Anna- Lisete Kukk 06.11.97 Parksepa KK 08,44 8,38
2 Kristin Saua 20.07.98 Parksepa KK 08,44 8,39
3 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 08,54 8,52
4 Karmen Dräbsinski 1997 Antsla G 09,07 9,06
5 Kristel- Liis Jõendi 26.05.1997 Osula PK 08,98 9,09
6 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 09,04 9,15
7 Laura Laht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,07
8 Laura   Kaiv 1997 Kääpa PK 09,22
9 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 09,25
10 HELEN BANDER 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,40
11 Maria Kängsep 5.07.1998 Osula PK 09,60
12 Itirin     Kivi 1998 Kääpa PK 09,65
13 Laura Nogo 26.11.98 Parksepa KK 09,73
14 Sandra Ilves 97 Puiga PK PK 09,74
15 GÄTRIIN MÄNNISTE 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,75
16 Eeva Malkov 24.01.1997 Vastseliina G 09,98
17 Berit Kera 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 10,10
vv Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 08,82
vv Katrin Pärn 10.06.1997 TÜ ASK 09,14
vv Ester Kaul 27.01.1997 TÜ ASK 09,55
vv Kristel Loorits 21.02.1997 TÜ ASK 09,55
vv Laura Turba Põlva SK 09,78

TB 200 m
1 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 27,65
2 Kristin Saua 20.07.98 Parksepa KK 28,41
3 Anna- Lisete Kukk 06.11.97 Parksepa KK 28,95
4 Karina Prants 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 28,98
5 Anett Välimets 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,79
6 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 30,89
7 Karmen Dräbsinski 1997 Antsla G 31,04
8 Gaidleen Nedo 1998 Kääpa PK 31,11
9 Marleen Vaiksoo 98 Puiga PK PK 31,69
10 Sandra Ilves 1997 Puiga PK PK 33,97
11 Helen - Mary Vartšun 1998 Kuldre Kool 34,62
12 Berit Kera 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 35,49
13 Karoliine Palok 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 37,48
vv Elerin Eelmäe 7.01.1998 TÜ ASK 29,29
vv Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 29,30
vv Katrin Pärn 10.06.1997 TÜ ASK 30,80

TB 600 m
1 Karina Prants 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.54,25
2 Marleen Vaiksoo 98 Puiga PK PK 1.56,14
3 Karmen Dräbsinski 1997 Antsla G 1.56,64
4 Triin Laur 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.56,74
5 Helen - Mary Vartšun 1998 Kuldre Kool 2.07,80
6 Kelly Püvi 1998 Kuldre Kool 2.08,94
7 Regiina Ruusmäe 98 Puiga PK PK 2.11,29
8 Karoliine Palok 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 2.20,54

TB 60 mtj
1 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,97
2 Triin Laur 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,26
3 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 11,38
4 Merlin Ojaots 1998 Antsla G 11,52
vv Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 10,45
vv Elerin Eelmäe 7.01.1998 TÜ ASK 10,49



TB Kõrgus
1 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 1.55
2 Kristin Saua 20.07.98 Parksepa KK 1.40
3 Merilin Koppel 98 Puiga PK PK 1.40
4 Karina Prants 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.35
4 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 1.35
6 HELEN BANDER 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
7 KAIRIN LõVI 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20
8 HANNA-LIISA RAAG 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20
9 Kristel Kalda 1998 Antsla G 1.20
10 Kristel- Liis Jõendi 26.05.1997 Osula PK 1.15
11 Merili Kallari 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 1.15
vv Katrin Pärn 10.06.1997 TÜ ASK 1.35

TB kaugus
1 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 5.09
2 Kristin Saua 20.07.98 Parksepa KK 4.40
3 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 4.30
4 HELEN BANDER 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.16
5 Gaidleen Nedo 1998 Kääpa PK 4.10
6 Maria Kängsep 5.07.1998 Osula PK 4.08
7 Laura Laht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.07
8 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 3.94
9 Kristel- Liis Jõendi 26.05.1997 Osula PK 3.92
10 Merlin Ojaots 1998 Antsla G 3.85
11 Merilin Koppel 98 Puiga PK PK 3.76
12 Berit Kera 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 3.68
13 Itirin     Kivi 1998 Kääpa PK 3.59
14 Kristel Kalda 1998 Antsla G 3.45
15 Karoliine Palok 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 3.26
v..v Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 4.53
v.v. Ester Kaul 27.01.1997 TÜ ASK 4.10
v.v. Laura Turba 1997 Põlva SK 3.57

TB kuul
1 Anna- Lisete Kukk 06.11.97 Parksepa KK 11.50
2 Mariann Toots 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9.92
3 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 9.70
4 Tuule Müürsepp 1998 Antsla G 9.66
5 Liina - Grete Uibopuu 1997 Kuldre Kool 9.32
6 HELEN BANDER 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9.30
7 Joanna Kurvits 11.07.97 Rõuge PK 9.25
8 Laura   Kaiv 1997 Kääpa PK 9.00
9 Laura Tammemägi 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.96
10 Laura Laht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.25
11 Liis Uibopuu 1998 Kuldre Kool 7.23
12 Kelly Püvi 1998 Kuldre Kool 6.72
12 Kristin Avans 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.72
vv Kristel Loorits 21.02.1997 TÜ ASK 10.51

PC 60 m
1 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 08,49 8,53
2 Kris-Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 08,80 8,76
3 Klaus Mark Kolpakov 99 Puiga 08,87 8,87
4 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,08 9,07
5 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 09,09 9,19
6 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 09,14 9,46
7 Joosep Kikas 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,23
8 Hurt Albert 1999 Võru I PK 09,30
9 Sören Veiolainen 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 09,35



10 Eiko Mõttus 2001 Sõmerpalu PK 09,38
11 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 09,40
12 Venna Simm 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 09,40
13 Oscar Hoole 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,54
14 Viktor Maljuga 1999 Võru I PK 09,66
15 Roomet Parv 12.04.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,68
16 Reio     Lõiv 1999 Kääpa PK 09,75
17 Marten Küngas 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,07
18 Risto   Holtsmeier 2001 Kääpa PK 10,30
vv Frederik Veske 1999 TÜ ASK 08,85

PC 200 m
1 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 29,27
2 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 30,41
3 Roomet Parv 12.04.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,50
4 Oscar Hoole 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,70
5 Venna Simm 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 31,97
6 Eiko Mõttus 2001 Sõmerpalu PK 32,06
7 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 32,33
8 Andre Viitkin 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 33,19
9 Sören Veiolainen 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 34,79
10 Joosep Perv 24.07.2001 Osula PK 35,19
11 Romert Rehe 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 36,53
vv Frederik Veske 1999 TÜ ASK 29,69

PC 600 m
1 Klaus Mark Kolpakov 99 Puiga 1.52,50
2 Sören Veiolainen 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 1.59,03
3 Egert Veinberg 1999 Varstu Keskkool 2.00,01
4 Joosep Perv 24.07.2001 Osula PK 2.00,19
5 Roomet Parv 12.04.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.02,50
6 Romert Rehe 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 2.11,75
7 Karl Toomas Pajumäe 1999 Võru I PK 2.16,77
8 Viktor Maljuga 1999 Võru I PK 2.23,82

PC 60 mtj
1 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,08
2 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 10,55
3 Andre Viitkin 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 10,75
4 Sören Veiolainen 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 11,22
5 Karl Toomas Pajumäe 1999 Võru I PK 12,09
6 Risto   Holtsmeier 2001 Kääpa PK 12,97
7 Risto Hellamaa 2002 Sõmerpalu PK 13,47

PC kaugus
1 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 4.70
2 Kris-Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 4.51
3 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.44
4 Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla G 4.30
5 Joosep Kikas 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.29
6 Eiko Mõttus 2001 Sõmerpalu PK 4.25
7 Klaus Mark Kolpakov 99 Puiga 4.24
8 Venna Simm 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 4.21
9 Sören Veiolainen 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 4.17
10 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 4.05
11 Hurt Albert 1999 Võru I PK 4.03
11 Paavo Mikson 11.12.99 Parksepa KK 3.83
13 Reio     Lõiv 1999 Kääpa PK 3.80
14 Marten Küngas 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.76
15 Andre Viitkin 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 3.76



16 Karl Toomas Pajumäe 1999 Võru I PK 3.70
17 Risto   Holtsmeier 2001 Kääpa PK 3.38
v.v. Frederik Veske 1999 TÜ ASK 4.42

PC Kõrgus
1 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 1.35
2 Kris-Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 1.35
3 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
4 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 1.30
5 Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla G 1.30
6 Egert Veinberg 1999 Varstu Keskkool 1.25
7 Risto Hellamaa 2002 Sõmerpalu PK 1.25
8 Sören Veiolainen 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 1.25
9 Andre Viitkin 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 1.20
10 Joosep Kikas 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20
11 Romert Rehe 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 1.15

PC kuul
1 Rolf Robert Peebo 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9.70
2 Eerik Eiche 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.94
3 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.45
4 Marti Meier 1999 Sõmerpalu PK 8.06
5 Kris-Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 8.03
6 Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla G 7.88
7 Enri Täär 1999 Kuldre Kool 7.60
8 Paavo Mikson 11.12.99 Parksepa KK 7.58
9 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 7.52
10 Oscar Hoole 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.05
11 Venna Simm 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 6.94
12 Hurt Albert 1999 Võru I PK 6.84
13 Martin Püvi 2000 Kuldre Kool 6.83
14 Sören Veiolainen 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 6.49
vv Frederik Veske 1999 TÜ ASK 8.39

TC  60m
1 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 09,19 9,09
2 Melanie Munski 26.06.00 Parksepa KK 09,22 9,27
3 Soidla Seliin 1999 Võru I PK 09,43 9,60
4 Sandra Sillaste 99 Puiga PK 09,73 9,74
5 Liis Laanesaar 1999 Rõuge PK 09,76 9,86
6 Getrin Valge 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 09,92 10,04
7 Karolin Eks 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 09,92
8 Liisbet Mäeots 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,01
9 Karoliina Kallion 2001 Kuldre Kool 10,07
10 Elen Halimonenko Võru Kesklinna G 10,09
11 Anete Aasa Võru Kesklinna G 10,15
12 Cätlin Märtin Võru Kesklinna G 10,18
13 Jane Paulus 20.01.2001 Osula PK 10,35
14 Grete-Liis Pikk 30.06.00 Parksepa KK 10,38
15 Johanna Luik 2000 Võru I PK 10,38
16 Laura Kobin 07.10.00 Parksepa KK 10,72
17 Sirli Plakso 23.10.2000 Osula PK 10,82

TC 200 m
1 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 31,55
2 Karolin Eks 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 33,55
3 EMILI AHER 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 35,01
4 Johanna Luik 2000 Võru I PK 35,34
5 LIISBEK LUIK 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 35,83
6 Getrin Valge 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 36,35



TC 600 m
1 Sandra Sillaste 99 Puiga PK 2.01,87
2 Ines Prants 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.05,33
3 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 2.06,07
4 Anett Aasa 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.06,46
5 GERDA METSMA 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.11,60

TC 60 mtj
1 STEFANI VISSEL 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,02
2 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 10,77
3 Lika Berišvili 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,95
4 GERDA METSMA 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,00
5 Karolin Eks 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 11,47
6 Melanie Munski 26.06.00 Parksepa KK 11,59
7 Jane Paulus 20.01.2001 Osula PK 13,03
8 Grete-Liis Pikk 30.06.00 Parksepa KK 13,57
9 Laura Kobin 07.10.00 Parksepa KK 13,90

TC kaugus
1 STEFANI VISSEL 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.89
2 Soidla Seliin 1999 Võru I PK 4.52
3 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 4.38
4 Marie Mustmaa 1999 Rõuge PK 4.17
5 Lika Berišvili 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.05
5 Melanie Munski 26.06.00 Parksepa KK 4.05
7 KETHLIN KASEORG 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.89
8 Liisbet Mäeots 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.82
9 Sandra Sillaste 99 Puiga PK 3.60
10 Sirli Plakso 23.10.2000 Osula PK 3.51
11 Johanna Luik 2000 Võru I PK 3.48
12 Grete-Liis Pikk 30.06.00 Parksepa KK 3.29
13 Laura Kobin 07.10.00 Parksepa KK 3.11

TC Kõrgus
1 STEFANI VISSEL 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.40
2 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 1.30
3 Marie Mustmaa 1999 Rõuge PK 1.25
4 Lika Berišvili 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.25
5 GERDA METSMA 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.15
5 Melanie Munski 26.06.00 Parksepa KK 1.15
7 Jane Paulus 20.01.2001 Osula PK 1.15
8 Sirli Plakso 23.10.2000 Osula PK 1.10
9 Cätlin Märtin Võru Kesklinna G 1.10
10 Ave Järviste 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 1.10

TC kuul
1 STEFANI VISSEL 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.34
2 KETHLIN KASEORG 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9.86
3 Karolin Eks 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 7.83
4 GERDA METSMA 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.10
5 Annabel Täär 2000 Kuldre Kool 6.87
6 Anete Aasa Võru Kesklinna G 5.48
7 Jane Paulus 20.01.2001 Osula PK 5.13


